

City of Pico Rivera
Community & Economic Development Department
6615 Passons Blvd.
Pico Rivera, CA 90660
Phone: (562) 801-4332

Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

PRE-APPROVED ADU PLANS HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The property owners indicated below ("Owners") have received Pre-approved Accessory Dwelling construction documents ("Construction Documents") from the City of Pico Rivera at no cost. In consideration of receipt of the Construction Documents, Owners agree to release, hold harmless, and indemnify the City of Pico Rivera, its elected officials and employees, and the Architect or Engineer who prepared the Construction Documents from any and all claims, liabilities, suits, and demands on account of any injury, damage, or loss to persons or property, including injury or death, or economic losses, arising out of use of these construction documents.

(Pr	oject Address)
(Signature of Property Owner)	(Date)
(Print Name)	_